
 

DOCS 13685934v1 

COURT FILE NUMBER 
 

 1403-10990 

COURT 
 

 COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA 
 

JUDICIAL CENTRE 
 

 EDMONTON 

APPLICANT 
 
RESPONDENT 

 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 

SPRAGUE-ROSSER CONTRACTING CO. 
LTD., SPRAGUE-ROSSER DEVELOPMENTS 
INC., PACIFIC FEDERATION EQUITY GROUP 
INC., JEFFERY JESSAMINE, DANIEL 
EDWARDS and MATTHEW MACKAY 

 

 
SERVICE LIST 

Party Telephone Representing 

Alvarez & Marsal Canada ULC 
Bow Valley Square I  
Suite 570, 202 - 6th Avenue SW  
Calgary AB  T2P 2R9 

Tim Reid 
treid@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Todd Martin 
tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Tom Powell 
tpowell@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

403 538-4756 
 

604 638 7445 

 

604 551-9881 

Court-Appointed Receiver  

McCarthy Tetrault 
Suite 4000 
421 - 7th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary AB  T2P 4K9 

Sean Collins 
scollins@mccarthy.ca  
 

Walker MacLeod 
wmacleod@mccarthy.ca 

 

 
 
 
 
403 260-3531 
 
 
 
403 260-3710 

Counsel for the Court Appointed 
Receiver 

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
400 - 3rd Avenue S.W., Suite 3700 
Calgary, AB   T2P 4H2 
Fax:  403-264-5973 

Howard A. Gorman 
howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com 

 

 

 

 
 

403 267-8144 

Royal Bank of Canada 

mailto:treid@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:tpowell@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:scollins@mccarthy.ca
mailto:wmacleod@mccarthy.ca
mailto:howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com
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Party Telephone Representing 

Bennett Jones LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
855 2 St SW, Calgary, AB  
T2P 1B5  

Fax:  403 265-7219 

Chris Simard 
simardc@bennettjones.com 

 

 

 
403-298-4485 

BDC Development Bank of Canada 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1200 Waterfront Centre 
200 Burrard Street 
P.O. Box 48600 
Vancouver, British Columbia 
V7X 1T2 
Fax:  604 622-5825 

Christopher J. O’Connor 
coconnor@blg.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 
(604) 640-4125 

Western Surety Company 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Centennial Place, East Tower  
1900, 520 - 3rd Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta, Canada 
T2P 0R3 

Fax:  403.266-1395 
 

Joseph Kruger 
jkruger@blg.com 
 

Robyn Gurofsky 
rgurofsky@blg.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
403 232.9563 
 
 
403 232.9774 

Western Surety Company 

Davis LLP 
Suite 1201, Scotia Tower 2 
10060 Jasper Ave 
Edmonton AB  T5J 4E5 
 

Fax:  780.428.1066 

Douglas H. Shell, Q.C. 
dshell@davis.ca 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
780.429.6811 

CWB Leasing Company 

Denton LLP 
2900 Manulife Place 
10180 - 101 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3V5 
 

Fax:  780 423 7276 

Dennis R. Schmidt 

dennis.schmidt@dentons.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

780 423 7248 

Dentons LLP 

mailto:simardc@bennettjones.com
mailto:coconnor@blg.com
mailto:jkruger@blg.com
mailto:rgurofsky@blg.com
mailto:dshell@davis.ca
mailto:dennis.schmidt@dentons.com
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Party Telephone Representing 

McLennan Ross LLP 
600 West Chambers 
12220 Stony Plain Road 
Edmonton, AB T5N 3Y4 

Fax: 780.482.9100 

Charles P. Russell, Q.C. 
crussell@mross.com 

 

 

 

 

 

780.482.9115 

McLennan Ross LLP 

Burstall Winger Zammit 
Suite 1600 Dome Tower 
333 7th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 2Z1 
Fax:  403 266-6016 

Alan J. McConnell 
alanm@burstall.com 

 

 

 

 

403 234-3329 

Burstall Winger Zammit 

SQL 
002-2305 Victoria Avenue. 
Regina, SK S4P 0S7 
 

Fax:  1.877.966.6778 

Mikolay A. Cupial 
mcupial@sqlllp.com 

 

 
 
 
 
306.992.5945 

 

Conquest Equipment Inc. 

Ogilvie LLP 
Canadian Western Bank Place 
Suite 1400 
10303 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton, T5J 3N6 

Fax:  (780) 421-1818 

Rod J. Wasylyshyn 

rwasylyshyn@ogilvielaw.com 

 

780 429-8223 Emeco Canada Limited 

Justice Canada  
Prairie Region 
510-606 4th Street. S.W.  
Calgary, AB  T2P 1T1 

Jill L. Medhurst Taylor 
jill.medhurst@justice.gc.ca  

 

 

 

 

(403) 292-6813 

Canada Revenue Agency 

mailto:crussell@mross.com
mailto:alanm@burstall.com
mailto:mcupial@sqlllp.com
mailto:rwasylyshyn@ogilvielaw.com
mailto:jill.medhurst@justice.gc.ca
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Party Telephone Representing 

Duncan & Craig LLP 
Suite 2800, 10060 Jasper Avenue, 
Edmonton, Alberta 
 

Fax:  780.969.6381 

Darren Bieganek, Q.C. 
dbieganek@dcllp.com 

 

 

 

 

780.441.4386 

Edmonton Heavy Equipment Ltd. 
and Sprague-Rosser Leasing Ltd. 

Peacock Linder Halt 
Suite 850 
400 - 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 4H2 
 

Fax: 403 296-2299 

Emi Bossio 

ebossio@plhlaw.ca 

 

 

 

 

403 296-2286 

Komatsu Finance 

Christopher Kasper 
Barristers & Solicitor 
27902, 1078 – 6th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 5N6 
Fax:  (403) 398-0549 
 
chris.kasper@shaw.ca 

 

 

 

 

403 263-7804 

Inline Constructions Surveys Ltd. 

Office of The Superintendent of Bankruptcy 
Southern Alberta District Office 
Central and Northern Alberta District Office  
Room 725, Canada Place  
9700 Jasper Avenue NW  
Edmonton AB T5J 4C3  
 

Fax: 780-495-6501  

Jan.Bonner@ic.gc.ca 

 

 

 

 

1-800-461-2646 

[NOV 4/14:  REQUESTED BE 
REMOVED FROM SERVICE LIST] 

Jeff Jessamine  
#505, 10179 - 105 Street  
Edmonton, Alberta  T5J 3N1 

Email:  jeff@sprague-rosser.com 

 

 

 

 

Director 

 

Derrick Dodge (1980) Ltd. 
6211 - 104 ST.  
Edmonton, AB T6H2K8 
 
Fax:  780 436 5545 

 
 
 
 
 
780 435 3611 

Secured Creditor 

mailto:dbieganek@dcllp.com
mailto:ebossio@plhlaw.ca
mailto:chris.kasper@shaw.ca
mailto:Jan.Bonner@ic.gc.ca
mailto:jeff@sprague-rosser.com
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Party Telephone Representing 

GE Capital 
123 Front Street W. 
Suite 1400 
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 2M2 
Fax:  (416) 202-6226 

Shankar Mazumdar 
shankar.mazundar@ge.com 

 

 
 
 
 
416 842-1749 
 

 

McMillan LLP 
421 7th Avenue SW, #1700,  
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9    
 
Adam C. Maerov 
adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca  

 

Jennifer Cockbill  
jennifer.cockbill@mcmillan.ca 

 

 

 

403.215.2752 
 
 
 
604.691.6842 

GE Capital 

Conquest Equipment 
Box 960, Hwy. 18 W 
Oxbow Saskatchewan  S0C 2B0 
 
greg@conquestequipment.ca 
 
 

 ● 

Suncor Energy Inc. 
4820 Richard Rod SW 
Calgary, AB  T3E 6L1 
 
Justin F .Chen 
jfchen@suncor.com 

 

 

403 296-6329 

Suncor Energy Inc. 

Reynolds Mirth Richards & Farmer LLP 
Manulife Place 
Suite 3200, 10180 – 101 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3W8 
Fax:  780.429.3044 
 
Jeremy Taitinger 
jtaitinger@rmrf.com 

 

 

 

780.497.3317 

Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo 

Brownlee LLP 
2200 Commerce Place 
10155 – 102 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 4G8 
fax:  780.424.3254 

 
Michael Coombs 
mcoombs@browleelaw.com 

 

 

 

780.497.4833 

Strathcona County 

mailto:shankar.mazundar@ge.com
mailto:greg@conquestequipment.ca
mailto:jfchen@suncor.com
mailto:jtaitinger@rmrf.com
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Party Telephone Representing 

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL INC. 
1001 CHAMPLAIN AVE. SUITE 401 
BURLINGTON, ON L7L 5Z4 
 
Sugint Dorairaja 
DorairajaSugint@JohnDeere.com 

 Secured Creditor 

Emery Jamieson 
1700, 10235 - 101 Street NW 
Edmonton, Alberta  T5J 3G1 
Fax:  (780) 420-6277 
 
Kyle R. Kawanami 
kkawanami@emergyjamieson.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
780 426-5220 

John Deere Financial Inc. 

NORTH AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION 
(1993) LTD. 
21 Queen Street 
Morriston, ON N0B 2C0 
 
Phil Bender 
pbender@nacsworld.com 
 

 Secured Creditor 

BIAMONTE CAIRO & SHORTREED 
LLP 
1600, 10025 – 102A Avenue 
Edmonton, AB T5J 2Z2 
 
Françoise H. Belzil 
fbelzil@biamonte.com 
 

 Jaytec Electric 

Fasken Martineau 
3400 First Canadian Centre 
350 - 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 3N9 
 
Travis Lysak 
email:  tlysak@fasken.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
403.261-5501 

? 

mailto:DorairajaSugint@JohnDeere.com
mailto:kkawanami@emergyjamieson.com
mailto:pbender@nacsworld.com
mailto:fbelzil@biamonte.com
mailto:tlysak@fasken.com
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Party Telephone Representing 

Parlee McLaws 
1500 Manulife Place 
10180-101 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4K1 
Fax:  780.423.2870 
 
Jeremy Hockin 
Email:  jhockin@parlee.com 
 

 
 
 
780.423.8532 

? 

MacPherson Leslie Tyreman 
1500 Saskatoon Square 
410 22nd Street East 
Saskatoon SK S7K 5T6 
Fax: 306.975-7145 
 
Jeff Lee, Q.C. 
email:  jmlee@mlt.com 
 

 
 
306.975-7136 
 

? 

Bishop & McKenzie LLP 
Suite 2300, 10180 - 101 St. NW 
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1V3 
  
Fax: 780.426.1305 
Robert Farmer 
email:  rfarmer@bmllp.ca 
 

 
 
 
 
 
780 421 2438 

Counsel to Business 
Development Bank of Canada 

Brownlee 
2200 Commerce Place 
10155 – 102nd Street  
Edmonton, AB  T5J 4G8 
 
Fax:  1.780.424.3254 
Christopher M. Young 
email:  cyoung@brownleelaw.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
780.497.4865 

Nason Contracting Group Ltd., 
creditor 

 

mailto:jhockin@parlee.com
mailto:jmlee@mlt.com
mailto:rfarmer@bmllp.ca
mailto:cyoung@brownleelaw.com

